CH \$190.00 5033

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM418151

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NextGxDx, Inc.		02/28/2017	Corporation: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Concert Genetics, Inc.	
Street Address:	810 Crescent Centre Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 280	
City:	Franklin	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37067	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5033095	GENEPAYER
Registration Number:	4842246	GENESOURCE
Registration Number:	4709566	NEXTGXDX
Registration Number:	4709522	GENE CONNECT
Registration Number:	4770562	THE GENETIC TESTING RESOURCE
Registration Number:	4318168	NEXTGXDX
Serial Number:	87301401	CONCERT GENETICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152482954

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 615-742-7944

Email: trademarks@bassberry.com

Correspondent Name: Martha B. Allard
Address Line 1: 150 3rd Ave. S.
Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118891-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martha B. Allard

REEL: 006001 FRAME: 0109

SIGNATURE:	/Martha B. Allard/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2017
Total Attachments: 2	

source=Charter Amendment for Name Change as filed with the Tennessee Secretary #page1.tif source=Charter Amendment for Name Change as filed with the Tennessee Secretary #page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 006001 FRAME: 0110**



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE FOURTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CHARTER OF NEXTGXDX, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 48-20-106 of the Tennessee Business Corporation Act (the "TBCA"), the undersigned corporation hereby certifies as follows and adopts the following Articles of Amendment (the "Articles of Amendment") to its Fourth Amended and Restated Charter, dated September 24, 2015, as amended by the Articles of Amendment dated August 22, 2016 (its "Charter"):

- 1. The name of the Corporation is NextGxDx, Inc.
- 2. The Charter is hereby amended by deleting and replacing ARTICLE I of the Charter in its entirety, as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Concert Genetics, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 3. Except as amended by these Articles of Amendment, the Charter of the Corporation shall remain in full force and effect.
- 4. The amendment was adopted by the corporation's Board of Directors on February 28, 2017.
- 5. Pursuant to Section 48-20-103 of the Act, these Articles of Amendment were recommended for approval by the board of directors of the corporation and were duly approved and adopted by the shareholders of the corporation on February 28, 2017, by written consent in lieu of a meeting of the shareholders in accordance with Section 48-17-104 of the Act.
- 6. These Articles of Amendment shall become effective at 12:01 a.m. (Central Time) on March 1, 2017.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006001 FRAME: 0111

In WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be duly executed in its corporate name on February 28, 2017.

NextGxDx, Inc.

1 114-4-

Name: Robert Metcarros.

Title: Chief Executive Officer & President

21211907.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006001 FRAME: 0112

RECORDED: 03/02/2017